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SURVEY
INTERNATIONAL

| Andy Askew certify that | arﬁ employed by VES Survey International. That | did on the day(s)

of 01/24/16  through 01/24/16  conduct or supervise the taking of a Rate Gyro survey from a

depth of 0.00 feet to a depth of 9,600.00 feet; that the data is true, correct, complete and

within the limitations of the tool as set forth by Vaughn Energy Services, that | am authorized and qualified

to make this report; that this survey was conducted at the request of Mewbourne Oil for the
Foreigner 33/4 W2LM FEE Well # : 1H APl # 30-015-43494

in Eddy County / Parish New Mexico ; and that I have reviewed this report and

" find that it conforms to the principles and procedures as set forth by Vaughn Energy Services

bt
Andy Askew

Service Technician
Vaughn Energy Services




Company: Mewbourne Oil
Lease/Well: Foreigner 33 4 W2LM FEE No/001H

Rig Name: Patterson 250
State/County: New Mexico/Eddy
VS-Azi: 0.00 Degrees
Latitude: 32.26084, Longitude: -104.09901
Grid North = True North -0.13 degs (NAD 27)
Grid Correction Applied = -0.13 degs

SURVEY :
INTERNATIONAL

Depth Reference : RKB = 26 Feet

DRILLOG HA GYRO SURVEY CALCULATIONS NM OIL CONSERVATION
Filename: gyro survey.ut . ARTESIA DISTRICT
. . Minimum Curvature Method >Cm N w/ Ngm

Report Date/Time: 1/29/2016 / 12:59

VES Survey International
Midland,TX WmOmH<mU
(432)-563-5444
Surveyor: Andy Askew
Foreigner 33 4 W2LM Fee No 001H / API 30-015-43494

Measured Incl Drift : Vertical | Closure Closure Dogleg
Depth Angle Direction TVD +N/-S +E/-W Section Distance Direction Severity
FT Deg Deg FT FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 il
100.00 1.21 263.81 99.99 -0.11 -1.05 -0.11 1.05 263.81 1.21
200.00 1.55 253.92 199.96 -0.60 -3.40 -0.60 3.45 259.94 0.42
300.00 1.46 240.80 299.93 -1.60 -5.81 -1.60 6.03 254.61 0.36
400.00 114 219.59 399.90 -2.99 -7.55 -2.99 8.12 248.44 0.58
500.00 1.55 191.23 499.88 -5.08 -8.45 -5.08 9.86 238.99 0.77
600.00 1.43 200.68 599.84 -7.58 -9.15 -7.58 11.88 230.39 0.28
700.00 . 1.51 182.92 699.81 -10.06 -9.66 -10.06 13.95 223.84 0.46
800.00 1.58 198.03 799.78 -12.69 -10.16 -12.69 16.25 218.67 . 0.41
900.00 1.06 190.83 899.75 -14.90 -10.75 -14.90 18.38 215.82 0.54
1000.00 0.64 198.01 999.74 -16.34 -11.10 -16.34 19.75 214.19 0.43
1100.00 0.89 . 201.22 1099.73 -17.60 -11.56 -17.60 21.06 213.29 0.26
1200.00 0.52 247.07 1199.72 -18.51 -12.26 -18.51 22.20 213.52 0.65
1300.00 0.65 255.63 1299.72 -18.83 -13.23 -18.83 23.01 215.11 0.16
1400.00 0.68 259.90 1399.71 -19.07 -14.37 -19.07 23.88 217.00 0.06
. 1500.00 0.66 274.61 1499.70 -19.13 -15.53 -19.13 24.64 219.08 0.17
1600.00 0.42 313.17 1599.70 -18.83 -16.37 -18.83 24.96 221.00 0:42::
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Measured Incl Drift Vertical Closure Closure Dogleg

Depth Angle Direction TVD +N/-S +E/-W Section Distance Direction Severity
FT Deg Deg FT FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100
1700.00 0.37 100.95 . 1699.70 -18.65 -16.32 -18.65 24.78 221.20 0.76
1800.00 1.92 87.34 1799.67 -18.63 -14.34 -18.63 23.51 217.58 , 1.56
1900.00 2.50 85.09 1899.60 -18.37 -10.49 -18.37 21.15 209.74 0.59
2000.00 199 - 82.59 1999.52 -17.95 -6.60 -17.95 19.13 200.17 0.51
2100.00 1240 91.59 2099.45 -17.79 -2.78 -17.79 18.00 188.87 0.53
2200.00 3.30 90.70 2199.32 -17.88 2.20 -17.88 18.01 173.00 0.90
2300.00 ’ 3.07 106.83 2299.17 -18.69 7.64 -18.69 20.19 157.78 0.92
2400.00 1.22 120.28 2399.10 -20.00 11.12 -20.00 22.89 150.93 1.90
2500.00 0.39 160.29 2499.09 -20.87 12.16 -20.87 24.15 149.77 0.96
2600.00 0.91 227.73 2599.08 -21.72 11.69 -21.72 24.67 161.71 0.84
2700.00 0.58 233.75 2699.07 -22.56 10.69 -22.56 24,96 154.63 0.33
2800.00 0.97 247.28 2799.06 -23.18 9.50 -23.18 25.06 157.71 0.43
2900.00 0.56 234.72 2899.06 -23.80 8.32 -23.80 25.21 160.73 0.44
3000.00 0.60 234.29 2999.05 -24.39 7.49 -24.39 25.51 162.92 0.04
3100.00 0.76 234.14 3099.04 -25.08 6.53 -25.08 25.92 165.41 0.16
3200.00 0.84 242.09 3199.03 -25.81 5.34 -25.81 26.36 168.31 0.13
3300.00 0.63 266.52 3299.02 -26.19 4.15 -26.19 26.52 171.01 0.37
3400.00 1.16 281.57 3399.01 -26.02 2.60 -26.02 26.15 174.29 - 0.58
3500.00 1.50 258.96 3498.99 -26.07 0.32 -26.07 26.07 179.30 0.62
3600.00 1.35 259.49 3598.96 -26.53 -2.12 -26.53 26.62 184.57 0.15
3700.00 1.04 252.72 3698.93 -27.02 -4.15 -27.02 27.33 188.72 0.34
3800.00- 0.68 - 266.62 3798.92 -27.32 -5.61 -27.32 27.89 191.61 0.41
3900.00 0.77 271.43 3898.91 -27.34 -6.88 -27.34 28.20 194.12 0.10
4000.00 ’ 0.98 264.93 3998.90 -27.41 -8.41 -27.41 28.67 197.05 0.23
4100.00 - 0.89 262.42 4098.89 -27.59 -10.04 -27.59 29.36 199.99 0.10
4200.00 0.74 270.57 4198.88 -27.68 -11.46 -27.68 29.96 202.48 0.19
4300.00 0.55 268.43 4298.87 -27.69 -12.58 -27.69 30.41 204.43 0.19
4400.00 0.48 256.80 4398.87 -27.80 -13.46 -27.80 30.89 205.84 0.12
4500.00 0.52 256.40 4498.86 -28.00 -14.32 -28.00 31.45 207.08 0.04
4600.00 0.52 261.36 4598.86 -28.18 -15.21 -28.18 32.02 208.37 - 0.06
4700.00 0.97 261.38 4698.85 -28.37 -16.50 -28.37 32.82 210.18 0.45
4800.00 0.59 249.51 4798.84 -28.68 -17.82 -28.68 33.77 . 211.86 0.41
4900.00 0.51 255.99 4898.84 -28.97 -18.73 -28.97 34.50 212.89 0.10
5000.00 0.82 27417 4998.83 -29.02 ' -19.88 -29.02 35.18 - 214.41 0.37
5100.00 0.78 241.96 5098.82 -29.29 -21.19 -29.29 36.16 215.89 0.45
5200.00 0.47 254.38 5198.82 -29.72 -22.19 : -29.72 37.09 216.74 0.34
5300.00 0.70 253.35 5298.81 -30.01 -23.17 -30.01 37.91 ) 217.67 .0.23
5400.00 0.57 222.54 5398.80 -30.55 -24.09 -30.55 38.91 218.26 0.36
5500.00 0.56 237.68 5498.80 - -31.18 -24.84 -31.18 39.87 218.55 0.15
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Measured Incl Drift Vertical Closure Closure Dogleg

Depth Angle Direction TVD +N/-S +E/l-W Section Distance Direction Severity

FT Deg Deg FT FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100
5600.00 0.85 206.79 5598.79 -32.10 -25.59 -32.10 41.05 218.56 0.47
5700.00 0.71 197.04 5698.78 -33.35 . -26.10 -33.35 42.35 218.05 0.19
5800.00 0.76 . 200.64 5798.77 -34.56 -26.52 -34.56 43.56 217.50 0.07
5900.00 0.92 202.65 5898.76 -35.92 -27.06 -35.92 44.97 216.99 0.16
6000.00 119 200.83 5998.75 -37.64 -27.74 -37.64 46.75 216.39 0.28
6100.00 1.35 222.73 6098.72 -39.47 -28.91 -39.47 48.93 216.22 0.51
6200.00 0.60 264.00 6198.71 -40.40 -30.23 -40.40 50.46 216.81 0.98
6300.00 1.65 280.96 6298.69 -40.18 -32.17 -40.18 51.47 218.68 1.09
6400.00 2.01 299.95. 6398.64 -39.03 -35.11 -39.03 52.49 221.97 0.70
6500.00 2.00 300.23 6498.58 -37.27 -38.13 -37.27 53.32 225.65 0.01
6600.00 2.30 320.30 6598.51 -34.85 -40.92 -34.85 53.75 229.58 0.80
6700.00 2.52 322.33 6698.42 -31.56 -43.55 -31.56 53.79 234.07 0.24
6800.00 3.37 331.41 6798.29 -27.24 -46.30 -27.24 63.72 239.53 0.97
6900.00 2.68 340.37 6898.15 -22.45 -48.50 -22.45 53.44 245.16 0.84
7000.00 3.00 359.44 6998.03 -17.63 -49.31 -17.63 52.37 250.32 0.99
7100.00 0.96 349.31 7097.96 -14.19 -49.49 -14.19 51.48 254.00 . 2.06
7200.00 1.24 298.41 7197.94 -12.85 -50.60 -12.85 52.20 255.75 0.98
7300.00 1.14 300.09 7297.92 -11.84 -52.41 -11.84 53.73 257.27 0.10
7400.00 1.67 272.21 7397.89 -11.28 -54.73 -11.28 55.88 258.36 . 0.85
7500.00 244 255.36 7497.83 -11.76 -58.24 -11.76 59.42 258.58 . 0.97
7600.00 3.66 240.76 7597.69 -13.86 -63.09 -13.86 64.59 257.61. 1.44
7700.00 3.34 225.69 7697.50 -17.45 -67.96 -17.45 70.16 255.60 0.97
7800.00 3.27 210.18 7797.34 -21.95 7148~ -21.95 74.77 252.93 0.89
7900.00 1.95 190.49 7897.23 -26.09 -73.22 -26.09 77.73 250.39 1.58
8000.00 1.18 : 210.67 7997.20 -28.65 -74.05 -28.65 79.40 248.85 0.93
8100.00 1.18 235.61 8097.18 -30.12 -75.43 -30.12 81.22 248.24 0.51
8200.00 0.58 253.62 8197.16 -30.84 -76.77 -30.84 82.73 248.11 0.66
8300.00 0.76 . 245.16 8297.16 -31.26 -77.86 -31.26 83.90 248.12 0.20
8400.00 0.56 282.40 8397.15 -31.43 -78.93 -31.43 84.96 248.28 0.46
8500.00 4.02 267.25 8497.06 -31.50 -82.91 -31.50 88.69 249.20 3.49
8600.00 3.44 . 257.89 8596.85 -32.30 -89.35 -32.30 95.00 250.13 0.84
8700.00 1.59 230.88 ) 8696.75 -33.80 -93.36 -33.80 99.29 250.10 2,14
8800.00 1.69 242.12 8796.71 -35.37 -95.74 -35.37 102.06 249.72 ’ 0.34
8900.00 0.90 215.08 8896.68 -36.70 -97.50 -36.70 104.18 249.37 0.98
9000.00 ) 1.28 165.22 8996.67 -38.42 -97.66 -38.42 104.95 248.52 ] 0.98
9100.00 2.78 100.20 9096.61 -39.93 -94.99 -39.93 103.04 247.20 ) 2.52
9200.00 2.10 105.47 9196.52 -40.84 -90.84 -40.84 99.60 245.79 0.72
9300.00 1.18 . 98.41 9296.48 -41.48 -88.06 -41.48 97.34 244.78 0.94
9400.00 0.54 112.57 9396.47 -41.82 -86.61 -41.82 96.17 244.23 0.66
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Measured Incl Drift Vertical Closure Closure Dogleg
Depth Angle Direction TVD +N/-S +E/-W Section Distance Direction Severity
FT Deg Deg FT FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100
9500.00 0.56 145.88 9496.46 -42.40 -85.90 -42.40 95.79 243.73 0.32
9600.00 0.1 152.83 9596.46 -42.89 -85.58 -42.89 95.73 243.38 0.45
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VES Survey International
Midland, TX

(432)-563-5444
Surveyor: Andy Askew <m
Foreigner 33 4 W2LM Fee No 001H / API 30-015-43494

SURVEY
INTERNATIONAL
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SURVEY
INTERNATIONAL

| Andy Askew certify that | am employed by VES Survey International. That | did on the day(s)

of 01/24/16  through 01/24/16 _ conduct or supervise the taking of a Rate Gyro survey from a

depth of 0.00 feet to a depth of 9,600.00 feet; that the data is true, correct, complete and

within the limitations of the tool as set forth by Vaughn Energy Services, that | am authorized and qualified

to make this report; that this survey was conducted at the request of Mewbourne Oil for the
Foreigner 33/4 W2LM FEE Well # 1H APl # 30-015-43494 .

in Eddy County / Parish New Mexico ; and that | have reviewed this report and

find that it conforms to the principles and procedures as set forth by Vaughn Energy Services

L

\
Andy Askew

Service Technician
Vaughn Energy Services



COMPANY: Mewbourne Oil Company . -/
WELL: Yardbirds 34 W208B Fee #1H v
, COUNTY: Eddy County, New Mexico ........m
DATUM: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
MEWBOURNE RIG: Patterson 250 . OFFICE: 936.582.7296
Oll. COMPANY GRID CORRECTION: To convert a Magnetic Direction to a Grid Direction, Add 7.20°

GEODETIC ZONE: New Mexico East 3001
3025 + 27 @ 3052.0usft (Patterson 250)
GROUND ELEVATION: 3025.0
+N/I-S  +E/-W Northin: Easting Latittude Longitude Slot
0.0 0.0 456418.4 580296.30 32°15'16.359 N 104° 4' 24920 W

PLAN SECTIONS

Sec MD inc Azi TVD +N/-S  +E/-W Dleg TFace VSect Target
1 10250.0 33.85 2437 10215.0 149.9 379 0.00 0.00 1513
2 105228 6556 3547 10389.5 325.1 1442 12.00 18.91 3304
3 10955.2 89.57 358.98 10485.0 720.0 260.0 987 -61.29 7295 New LP Yardbirds 34 W20B Fee 1H
4 15067.7 89.57 35898 10516.0 48317 187.0 0.00 0.00 48353 PBHL Yardbirds 34 W20B Fee #1H

SHL- 150" FSL ; 2310" FEL

Section 34-23S-28E PBHL Yardbirds 34 W20B Fee #1H_
PBHL- 330' FNL ; 2160' FEL I T O ) N e IO
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Date: 2/5/2016 B -
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1 - ’ N : ; —4 10250’ MD ST i 0 ' o
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‘ ARTES]A DISTRICT
AUG 2 9 2016

MEWBOURNE
OIL COMPANY RECEIVED

Mewbourne Oil Company .

Eddy County, New Mexico
Section 33-4 23S-28E Foreigner 33-4 W2LM Fee 1H
Foreigner 33-4 W2LM Fee #1H

Original Hole

Design: Original Hole

Standard Survey Report

24 February, 2016

RVIER

TOIRECTIONAL:"

NM oL CONSERVATION’ ‘




Stryker Directional
Survey Report

MEWBOURNE
OlL COMPANY

i Local Co-ordinate Reference: i Well Foreigner 33-4 W2LM Fee #1ﬁ - |

Company: fMeWb'ourne Qil Corﬁpany o
Project: ;Eddy County, New Mexico ; TVD Reference: 13101 + 27 @ 3128.0usft (Patterson 250) )
Site: i Section 33-4 23S-28E Foreigner 33-4 W2LM | MD Reference: 3101 + 27 @ 3128.0usft (Patterson 250) 3
Fee 1H I 1
. } ] )
Well: ; Foreigner 33-4 W2LM Fee #1H 1 North Reference: Grid !
Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Caiculation Method: Minimum Curvature f
Design: , Original Hole "Database: « Stryker_EDM B
Project (Eddy County, NewMexico = —— ]
Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001
[site_ Section 334 235-28E Foreigner 33-4 W2lMFee tH "~ "~ - T T 7 T T T
Site Position: Northing: 458,693.20 usft atitude: 32°15'39.050 N
From: Map Easting: 572,429.90 usft Longitude: 104° 5' 56.468 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft  Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.13°
Well Foreigner33-4 W2LMFeed_ _ _~— "~ T T T .
Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 458,693.20 usfi Latitude: 32° 15' 39.050 N
+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 572,429.90 usfi Longitude: 104° 5' 56.468 W
Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Welihead Elevation: 27.0 usf Ground Level: 3,101.0 usfl
[Wellbore L
|rMagnetics 7 Model Name Sample Date Declinati:n— - Dip Angle Field Strength o
3 ) () (nT)
IGRF2015 1/5/2016 7.36 6003 48,054
I Design OrginalHole "~ "~ T T e ]
Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0
T Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +EI'W Direction {
i {usft) (usft) “(usft) ) ’
0.0 0.0 0.0 178.03 -
- i
Survey Program Date 2/24/2016 *
From To '
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description !
e —— e e}
100.0 9,600.0 VES Gyro Survey (Original Hole) SRG-GYRO-MS surface readout gyro muitishot
9,715.0 17,660.0 MWD Survey #2 (Original Hole) MWD MWD v3:standard declination
‘s‘l:lrv‘éy’" T "”‘”"“’T:“:A — T - P T";li
= RS
Measured Vertical : Vertical Dogleg Build Turn !
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate {
(usft) ) ) (usft) (usft) {usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft) 1
0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 '
100.0 1.21 263.81 100.0 -0.1 -1.0 0.1 1.21 1.21 0.00
200.0 1.55 253.92 200.0 -0.6 -34 0.5 0.41 0.34 -9.89
300.0 1.46 240.80 299.9 -1.6 -5.8 14 0.36 -0.09 ~ -13.12
400.0 1.14 219.59 399.9 -3.0 -7.6 2.7 0.57 -0.32 -21.21
500.0 1.55 191.23 4999 -5.1 -8.5 4.8 0.77 0.41 -28.36
600.0 1.43 200.68 599.8 -7.6 -9.2 7.3 0.27 -0.12 9.45
700.0 1.51 182.92 699.8 -10.1 -9.7 9.7 0.46 0.08 -17.76
800.0 1.58 198.03 799.8 -12.7 -10.2 12.3 0.41 0.07 15.11

2/24/2016 9:02:37AM
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Stryker Directional

MEWBOURNE Survey Report ZTBVHER
OIL COMPANY /

Company: ﬁ\/iéwbodrne Qil Coﬂmip'aEny o ' Local Co-ordinate Reférence: ;[Well Foreigner 33:4 VVZLM Ft;e #1;-4” A qql

Project: : Eddy County, New Mexico ! TVD Reference: ’ 3101 + 27 @ 3128.0usft (Patterson 250)

Site: ' Section 33-4 23S-28E Foreigner 33-4 W2LM f MD Reference: 13101 + 27 @ 3128.0usft (Patterson 250)

:Fee 1H : . o

Well: | Foreigner 33-4 W2LM Fee #1H ' North Reference: | Grid

Wellbore: ~Original Hole i Survey Calculation Method: ‘ Minimum Curvature

Design: , Original Hole ! Database: ! Stryker_EDM ]

Survey T T T o o

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
i (usft) ) ) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) {°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
9000 106 190.83 899.7 149 108 145 0.54 -0.52 7.20

1,000.0 0.64 198.01 999.7 -16.3 -11.1 16.0 0.43 -0.42 7.18
1,100.0 0.89 201.22 1,099.7 -17.6 -11.6 17.2 0.25 0.25 3.21
1,200.0 0.52 247.07 1,199.7 -18.5 -12.3 18.1 0.65 -0.37 45.85
1,300.0 0.65 255.63 1,299.7 -18.8 -13.2 18.4 0.16 0.13 8.56
1,400.0 0.68 259.90 1,399.7 -19.1 -14.4 18.6 0.06 0.03 4.27
1,500.0 0.66 274 .61 1,499.7 -19.1 -15.5 18.6 017 -0.02 14.71
1,600.0 0.42 313.17 1,599.7 -18.8 -16.4 18.2 042 -0.24 38.56
1,700.0 0.37 100.95 1,699.7 -18.6 -16.3 18.1 0.76 -0.05 147.78
1,800.0 1.92 87.34 1,799.7 -18.6 -143 18.1 1.56 1.55 -13.61
1,900.0 2.50 85.09 1,899.6 -18.4 -10.5 18.0 0.59 0.58 -2.25
2,000.0 1.99 82.59 1,999.5 -17.9 -6.6 17.7 0.52 -0.51 -2.50
2,100.0 2.40 91.59 2,099.4 -17.8 -2.8 17.7 0.53 0.41 9.00
2,200.0 3.30 90.70 2,199.3 -17.9 2.2 17.9 0.90 0.90 -0.89
2,300.0 3.07 106.83 2,299.2 -18.7 7.6 18.9 0.92 -0.23 16.13
2,400.0 1.22 120.28 2,399.1 -20.0 111 204 1.90 -1.85 13.45
2,500.0 0.39 160.29 2,499.1 -20.8 12.2 21.3 0.95 -0.83 40.01
2,600.0 0.91 227.73 2,599.1 -21.7 11.7 221 0.84 0.52 67.44
2,700.0 0.58 233.75 2,699.1 -22.5 10.7 229 0.34 -0.33 6.02
2,800.0 0.97 247.28 2,799.1 -23.2 9.5 23.5 0.43 0.39 13.53
2,900.0 0.56 234.72 2,899.1 -23.8 8.3 24.0 0.44 -0.41 -12.56
3,000.0 0.60 234.29 2,999.1 -24.4 7.5 246 0.04 0.04 -0.43
3,100.0 0.76 234.14 3,099.0 -251 6.5 253 0.16 0.16 -0.15
3,200.0 0.84 242.09 3,199.0 -25.8 54 26.0 0.14 0.08 7.95
3,300.0 0.63 266.52 3,299.0 -26.2 4.2 26.3 0.37 -0.21 2443
3,400.0 1.16 281.57 3,399.0 -26.0 2.6 26.1 0.58 0.53 15.05
3,500.0 1.50 258.96 3,499.0 -26.0 0.3 26.0 0.62 0.34 -22.61
3,600.0 1.35 259.49 3,599.0 -26.5 -2.1 26.4 0.15 -0.15 0.53
3,700.0 1.04 252.72 3,698.9 -27.0 -4.1 26.8 0.34 -0.31 -6.77
3,800.0 0.68 266.62 3,7989 -27.3 -5.6 271 0.41 -0.36 13.90
3,900.0 0.77 271.13 3,898.9 -27.3 -6.8 271 0.11 0.09 4.51
4,000.0 0.98 264.93 3,998.9 -27.4 -8.4 271 0.23 0.21 . -6.20
4,100.0 0.89 262.42 4,098.9 -27.6 -10.0 27.2 0.10 -0.09 -2.51
4,200.0 0.74 270.57 4,198.9 -27.7 -11.4 27.2 0.19 -0.15 8.15
4,300.0 0.55 268.43 4,298.9 -27.7 -12.5 27.2 0.19 -0.19 -2.14
4,400.0 0.48 256.80 4,398.9 -27.8 -13.4 27.3 0.13 -0.07 -11.63
4,500.0 0.52 256.40 4,498.9 -28.0 -14.3 275 0.04 0.04 -0.40
4,600.0 0.52 261.36 4,598.9 -28.1 -15.2 276 0.05 0.00 4.96
4,700.0 0.97 261.38 4,698.9 -28.3 -16.4 27.8 0.45 0.45 0.02
4,800.0 0.59 249.51 4,798.8 -28.6 -17.8 28.0 0.41 -0.38 -11.87
4,900.0 0.51 255.99 4,898.8 -289 -18.7 28.3 0.10 -0.08 6.48
5,000.0 0.82 27417 4,998.8 -29.0 -19.8 . 283 0.37 0.31 18.18
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Stryker Directional

LE

MEWBOURNE Survey Report TRVHER
OIL COMPANY /

Company: ; Mewbourne Oil Company . ! Local Cq-ordinate Reference: | Well Foreigner 33-4 W2LM Fee #1H

Project: | Eddy County, New Mexico | TVD Reference: ‘ 3101 + 27 @ 3128.0usft (Patterson 250)

Site: ?Section 33-4 23S-28E Foreigner 33-4 W2LM { MD Reference: ’i 3101 + 27 @ 3128.0usft (Patterson 250)

1Fee tH ! !

Well: EForeigner 33-4 W2LM Fee #1H } North Reference: ! Grid

Welibore: | Original Hole | Survey Calculation Method: ’ Minimum Curvature

Design: Original Hole §‘ Database: ' | Stryker_EDM

Survey e T I L o

Measured ) : Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate - Rate
{usft) ©) ) (usft) {usft) (usft) (usft) (°M100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)

5,100.0 0.78 241.96 5,098.8 -29.3 -21.1 285 0.45 -0.04 -32.21
5,200.0 0.47 254.38 5,198.8 -29.7 -22.1 28.9 0.34 -0.31 12.42
5,300.0 0.70 253.35 5,298.8 -30.0 -23.1 29.2 0.23 0.23 -1.03
5,400.0 0.57 222 .54 5,398.8 -30.5 -24.0 29.7 0.36 -0.13 -30.81
5,500.0 0.56 237.68 5,498.8 -31.1 -24.8 30.3 0.15 -0.01 15.14
5,600.0 0.85 206.79 5,598.8 -321 -255 31.2 0.47 0.29 -30.89
5,700.0 0.71 197.04 5,698.8 -33.3 -26.0 324 0.19 -0.14 -9.75
5,800.0 0.76 200.64 5,798.8 -34.5 -26.5 336 0.07 0.05 3.60
5,900.0 0.92 202.65 5,898.8 -35.9 -27.0 349 0.16 0.16 2.01
6,000.0 1.19 200.83 5,998.7 -37.6 -27.7 36.6 0.27 0.27 -1.82
6,100.0 1.35 222.73 6,098.7 -39.4 -28.9 384 0.51 0.16 21.90
6,200.0 0.60 264.00 6,198.7 -40.4 -30.2 39.3 0.98 -0.75 41.27
6,300.0 1.65 280.96 6,298.7 -40.1 -32.1 39.0 1.09 1.05 16.96
6,400.0 2.01 299.95 6,398.6 -39.0 -35.0 37.8 0.70 0.36 18.99
6,500.0 2.00 300.23 6,498.6 -37.2 -38.1 35.9 0.01 -0.01 0.28
6,600.0 2.30 320.30 6,598.5 -34.8 -40.9 334 0.81 0.30 20.07
6,700.0 2.52 322.33 6,698.4 315 435 30.0 0.24 0.22 2.03
6,800.0 3.37 331.41 6,798.3 272 -46.2 25.6 0.97 0.85 9.08
6,900.0 2.68 340.37 6,898.1 -22.4 -48.4 20.8 0.83 -0.69 8.96
7,000.0 3.00 359.44 6,998.0 -17.6 -49.2 15.9 0.99 0.32 19.07
7,100.0 0.96 349.31 7,098.0 -14.2 -49.4 12.5 2.06 -2.04 -10.13
7,200.0 1.24 298.41 7,197.9 -12.8 -50.5 11.1 0.98 0.28 -50.90
7,300.0 1.14 300.09 7,297.9 -11.8 -52.3 10.0 0.11 -0.10 1.68
7,400.0 1.67 272.21 7,397.9 -11.3 -54.7 9.4 0.85 0.53 -27.88
7,500.0 2.44 255.36 7,497.8 -11.7 -58.2 9.7 0.97 0.77 -16.85
7.600.0 3.66 240.76 7,597.7 -13.8 -63.0 11.7 1.44 1.22 -14.60
7,700.0 3.34 225.69 7,697.5 -17.4 -67.9 15.1 0.97 -0.32 -15.07
7,800.0 3.27 210.19 7,797.3 -21.9 -71.4 19.5 0.89 -0.07 -15.50
7,900.0 1.95 190.49 7,897.2 -26.1 -731 235 1.58 -1.32 -19.70
